UNIVERSITY

2024-2025 Traditional Graduate Academic Calendar

August
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Friday

September
Monday
Friday

October

Monday-Friday

Monday

November
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday -
Sunday

December
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

January
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday

19
26
30

27

7-11
21

11
27-1

10
13

15
20
22
27

Fall 2024 Semester

Tuition & Fees Due for Fall

Classes Begin

Last day to ADD a class or DROP a class without record
Roster Verification due by 12pm

Labor Day Holiday (no classes)

Deadline to submit final grade for Summer 2024 Incomplete

Fall Break
Semester Mid-Point

Last Day to Withdraw from a Course (W Grade)
Pre-Registration for Spring
Thanksgiving Holidays (no classes)

Last Day of Classes

All Graduating Senior Grades Due by 9am
All Grades Due by 12pm

Winter Commencement

Spring 2025 Semester

Classes Begin

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (no classes)

Last day to ADD a class or DROP a class without record
Roster Verification due by 4pm



UNIVERSITY

February
Wednesday

March
Monday-Friday
Monday
Monday
Monday

April
Friday
Wednesday

May
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday

10-14
10
24
31

18

Deadline to submit final grade for Fall 2024 Incompletes

Spring Break

Semester Mid-Point

Pre-Registration for Fall 2025

Last Day to Withdraw from a Course (W Grade)

Good Friday Holiday
Last Day of Classes

All Graduating Senior Grades Due by 9am
All Grades Due by 12pm

Baccalaureate Service

Spring Commencement



