

2024-2025 Traditional Graduate Academic Calendar

Fall 2024 Semester

August		
Tuesday	1	Tuition & Fees Due for Fall
Monday	19	Classes Begin
Monday	26	Last day to ADD a class or DROP a class without record
Friday	30	Roster Verification due by 12pm

September		
Monday	2	Labor Day Holiday (no classes)
Friday	27	Deadline to submit final grade for Summer 2024 Incomplete

October		
Monday-Friday	7-11	Fall Break
Monday	21	Semester Mid-Point

November		
Wednesday	6	Last Day to Withdraw from a Course (W Grade)
Monday	11	Pre-Registration for Spring
Wednesday - Sunday	27-1	Thanksgiving Holidays (no classes)

December		
Wednesday	4	Last Day of Classes
Monday	9	All Graduating Senior Grades Due by 9am
Tuesday	10	All Grades Due by 12pm
Friday	13	Winter Commencement

Spring 2025 Semester

January			
Wednesday	15	Classes Begin	
Monday	20	Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (no classes)	
Wednesday	22	Last day to ADD a class or DROP a class without record	
Monday	27	Roster Verification due by 4pm	



February		
Wednesday	5	Deadline to submit final grade for Fall 2024 Incompletes

March		
Monday-Friday	10-14	Spring Break
Monday	10	Semester Mid-Point
Monday	24	Pre-Registration for Fall 2025
Monday	31	Last Day to Withdraw from a Course (W Grade)

April		
Friday	18	Good Friday Holiday
Wednesday	30	Last Day of Classes

May		
Monday	5	All Graduating Senior Grades Due by 9am
Tuesday	6	All Grades Due by 12pm
Friday	9	Baccalaureate Service
Saturday	10	Spring Commencement